S1702 POVERTY STATUS IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS OF FAMILIES
2013 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates

Although the American Community Survey (ACS) produces population, demographic and housing unit estimates, it is the Census Bureau's Population Estimates Program that produces and disseminates the official
estimates of the population for the nation, states, counties, cities and towns and estimates of housing units for states and counties.

Supporting documentation on code lists, subject definitions, data accuracy, and statistical testing can be found on the American Community Survey website in the Data and Documentation section.

Sample size and data quality measures (including coverage rates, allocation rates, and response rates) can be found on the American Community Survey website in the Methodology section.

Versions of this

table are available l
for the following 35
years: 3°g |
Total
2013 Marain of
argin o
581]2- _ Subject Estimate|  Error
2010 Families 165,431 | +/-3,617
2009 With related children under 18 years 84,110 | +/-3,004
2008
2007 RACE AND HISPANIC OR LATINO
2006 ORIGIITI. : :
2005 Families with a householder who is--
One race N N
White 123,696 | +/-3,052
Black or African American N N
Am_encan Indian and Alaska 18,866 | +/-1,198
Native
Asian 7,452 +/-851
Native Hawaiian and Other
e N N
Pacific Islander
Some other race N N
Two or more races 7,709 | +/-1,434
Hispanic or Latino origin (of any race) 9,119 | +/-1,118
White alone, not Hispanic or Latino 117,646 | +/-2,940
Householder worked 132,446 +/-3,868
Householder worked full-time,
year-round in the past 12 months 88,067 | +/-3,946
Householder 65 years and over 22,558 +/-1,345

Family received --
Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
and/or cash public assistance income 11,255 +/-1,686
in the past 12 months
Social security income in the past 12 20,358 | +/-1,832
months

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT OF

HOUSEHOLDER
Less than high school graduate 10,756 | +/-1,312
le—l(;?]r;vzlc:::;)graduale (includes 30,888 | +/-2,866
Some college, associate's degree 64,587 | +/-3,415
Bachelor's degree or higher 50,200 | +/-3,026

NUMBER OF RELATED CHILDREN
UNDER 18 YEARS

No child 81,321 | +/-2,850
1 or 2 children 64,138 +/-2,945
3 or 4 children 17,265 |  +/-1,775
5 or more children 2,707 +/-582

NUMBER OF PEOPLE IN FAMILY

2 people 74,566 | +/-3,107
3 or 4 people 66,541 | +/-3,019
5 or 6 people 19,274 +/-1,722
7 or more people 5,050 +/-850

NUMBER OF WORKERS IN FAMILY

No workers 12,194 +/-1,298
1 worker 49,920 | +/-3,140
2 workers 82,054 | +/-3,137
3 or more workers 21,263 +/-2,081

INCOME DEFICIT

Mean income deficit for families

(dollars) 9,573 +/-661

PERCENT IMPUTED
Poverty status for families 30.0% (X)

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2013 American Community Survey

Explanation of Symbols:

All families

Percent below
poverty level

Estimate
5.9%
9.9%

3.5%

20.3%
6.1%

8.3%

6.7%
3.4%
4.4%

0.9%

3.3%

23.5%

3.3%

20.0%
10.3%

4.7%
1.0%

1.9%
8.2%
14.7%
19.7%

4.1%
6.5%
8.5%
16.1%

21.1%
11.1%
1.8%
1.1%

Margin
of Error
+/-0.6
+-1.2

+/-0.6

+/-2.6
+/-3.8

+/-3.9

+/-3.9
+/-0.6
+/-0.7

+-0.3

+/-1.0

+/-5.3

+/-0.8

+/-5.5
+-1.7

+/-0.8
+-0.5

+/-0.5
+/-1.2
+/-3.4
+-5.8

+-0.7
+/-1.3
+-2.2
+-4.3

+/-4.0
+-1.7
+/-0.4
+/-0.4

)

Alaska

Total

Margin of
Estimate Error

126,502  +/-3,972
58,480 @ +/-2,885
N N
100,590  +/-3,410
N N
10,780 | +/-1,047
5,534 +/-806
N N
N N
4,654 +/-967
5,947 +/-989
96,336 = +/-3,352
100,871  +/-3,816
68,219 | +/-3,657
18,092 | +/-1,226
5231 +/-1,208
23,785 | +/-1,694
5,778 +/-967
29,081 +/-2,485
49,715 | +/-2,938
41,928 | +/-2,648
68,022  +/-2,835
43,087 | +/-2,617
13,269 = +/-1,569
2,124 +/-498
54,860  +/-2,721
51,174 +/-2,490
16,315 | +/-1,620
4,153 +/-776
9,114 | +/-1,098
29,030  +/-2,445
70,229 | +/-3,178
18,129 | +/-1,721
8,641  +/-1,231
) )

Married-couple families

Percent below
poverty level

Estimate
2.5%
3.9%

1.5%
N

11.4%
4.6%
N

N
1.5%

3.2%
1.5%
1.7%

0.6%

2.3%

12.6%

1.5%

13.5%
4.9%

1.6%
0.6%

1.4%
2.7%
5.4%
18.1%

1.6%
1.6%
5.7%
14.3%

7.4%
4.8%
1.4%
0.9%

)

)

Margin
of Error
+/-0.4
+/-0.8

+/-0.5

+/-2.2

+/-4.1

+/-1.5

+/-3.3
+/-0.4
+/-0.4

+/-0.3

+/-1.2

+/-5.6

+/-0.5

+/-6.3
+/-1.3

+/-0.6
+/-0.4

+/-0.5
+/-1.0
+/-2.0
+/-6.3

+/-0.6
+/-0.5
+/-2.0
+/-4.8

+/-2.8
+/-1.3
+/-0.4
+/-0.5

)

Female householder, no husband
present

Total

Margin of
Estimate Error

24,825 | +/-1,868
16,726 | +/-1,495
N N
14,512 | +/-1,579
N N
5,334 +/-717
910 +/-338
N N
N N
1,958 +/-752
1,836 +/-641
13,474 | +/-1,555
19,523 | +/-1,667
11,919 | +/-1,453
3,075 +/-577
4,919 | +/-1,079
3,959 +/-622
3,066 +/-621
6,212 | +/-1,210
9,751 | +/-1,387
5,796 | +/-1,149
8,099 | +/-1,145
13,501 | +/-1,372
2,870 +/-668
355 +/-162
12,280 | +/-1,602
10,122 | +/-1,396
1,937 +/-496
486 +/-191
2,210 +/-570
13,368 | +/-1,525
7,041 +/-1,192
2,206 +/-760
10,601 +/-939
X) X)

Percent below
poverty level

Estimate
20.1%
27.8%

16.0%

34.6%
7.9%
N

N
19.4%

21.2%
15.8%
15.8%

1.4%

7.5%

33.4%

11.7%

35.2%
31.0%

17.6%
4.6%

4.1%
22.4%
52.9%
34.4%

12.9%
26.6%
28.0%
36.6%

66.8%
23.9%
3.8%
2.4%

Margin of
Error

+-3.1
+/-4.5

+/-3.9

+/-6.1
+/-10.7

+-14.4

+/-17.1
+/-3.8
+/-3.0

+/-1.0

+/-3.1

+/-10.5

+/-4.8

+-12.1
+/-8.2

+/-4.3
+/-3.0

+/-1.8
+/-4.1
+/-13.3
+/-20.0

+/-3.1
+/-6.2
+/-11.2
+/-19.8

+/-10.7
+-4.8
+-2.1
+/-1.8

An "** entry in the margin of error column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute a standard error and thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not



