POVERTY STATUS IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS OF FAMILIES 2013 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates

1

35 of 35

Although the American Community Survey (ACS) produces population, demographic and housing unit estimates, it is the Census Bureau's Population Estimates Program that produces and disseminates the official estimates of the population for the nation, states, counties, cities and towns and estimates of housing units for states and counties.

Supporting documentation on code lists, subject definitions, data accuracy, and statistical testing can be found on the American Community Survey website in the Data and Documentation section.

Sample size and data quality measures (including coverage rates, allocation rates, and response rates) can be found on the American Community Survey website in the Methodology section.

Versions of this table are available for the following years: 2013 2012 2011 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005

S1702

	Alaska											
Subject	All families				Married-couple families				Female householder, no husband present			
	Total		Percent below poverty level		Total		Percent below poverty level		Total		Percent below poverty level	
	Estimate	Margin of Error	Estimate	Margin of Error	Estimate	Margin of Error	Estimate	Margin of Error	Estimate	Margin of Error	Estimate	Margin of Error
Families	165,431	+/-3,617	5.9%	+/-0.6	126,502	+/-3,972	2.5%	+/-0.4	24,825	+/-1,868	20.1%	+/-3.1
With related children under 18 years	84,110	+/-3,004	9.9%	+/-1.2	58,480	+/-2,885	3.9%	+/-0.8	16,726	+/-1,495	27.8%	+/-4.5
RACE AND HISPANIC OR LATINO												
ORIGIN												
Families with a householder who is	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
One race White	N 123,696	N +/-3,052	N 3.5%	N +/-0.6	N 100.590	N +/-3,410	N 1.5%	N +/-0.5	N 14,512	N +/-1,579	N 16.0%	N +/-3.9
Black or African American	123,090 N	+/-3,032 N	3.5 %	+/-0.0	100,590 N	+/-3,410 N	1.5 %	+/-0.3	14,512 N	+/-1,5/9 N	10.0 %	
American Indian and Alaska	18,866	+/-1,198	20.3%	+/-2.6	10,780	+/-1,047	11.4%	+/-2.2	5,334	+/-717	34.6%	+/-6.1
Native												
Asian	7,452	+/-851	6.1%	+/-3.8	5,534	+/-806	4.6%	+/-4.1	910	+/-338	7.9%	+/-10.7
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Some other race	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Two or more races	7,709	+/-1,434	8.3%	+/-3.9	4,654	+/-967	1.5%	+/-1.5	1,958	+/-752	19.4%	+/-14.4
Hispanic or Latino origin (of any race)	9,119	+/-1,118	6.7%	+/-3.9	5,947	+/-989	3.2%	+/-3.3	1,836	+/-641	21.2%	+/-17.1
White alone, not Hispanic or Latino	117,646	+/-2,940	3.4%	+/-0.6	96,336	+/-3,352	1.5%	+/-0.4	13,474	+/-1,555	15.8%	+/-3.8
Householder worked	132,446	+/-3,868	4.4%	+/-0.7	100,871	+/-3,816	1.7%	+/-0.4	19,523	+/-1,667	15.8%	+/-3.0
Householder worked full-time, year-round in the past 12 months	88,067	+/-3,946	0.9%	+/-0.3	68,219	+/-3,657	0.6%	+/-0.3	11,919	+/-1,453	1.4%	+/-1.0
Householder 65 years and over	22,558	+/-1,345	3.3%	+/-1.0	18,092	+/-1,226	2.3%	+/-1.2	3,075	+/-577	7.5%	+/-3.1
Family received	22,330	+/-1,040	3.378	+/-1.0	10,032	+/-1,220	2.370	T/-1.2	3,073	+/-5/7	1.576	7/-3.1
Supplemental Security Income (SSI) and/or cash public assistance income in the past 12 months	11,255	+/-1,686	23.5%	+/-5.3	5,231	+/-1,208	12.6%	+/-5.6	4,919	+/-1,079	33.4%	+/-10.5
Social security income in the past 12 months	29,358	+/-1,832	3.3%	+/-0.8	23,785	+/-1,694	1.5%	+/-0.5	3,959	+/-622	11.7%	+/-4.8
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT OF HOUSEHOLDER												
Less than high school graduate	10,756	+/-1,312	20.0%	+/-5.5	5,778	+/-967	13.5%	+/-6.3	3,066	+/-621	35.2%	+/-12.1
High school graduate (includes equivalency)	39,888	+/-2,866	10.3%	+/-1.7	29,081	+/-2,485	4.9%	+/-1.3	6,212	+/-1,210	31.0%	+/-8.2
Some college, associate's degree	64,587	+/-3,415	4.7%	+/-0.8	49,715	+/-2,938	1.6%	+/-0.6	9,751	+/-1,387	17.6%	+/-4.3
Bachelor's degree or higher	50,200	+/-3,026	1.0%	+/-0.5	41,928	+/-2,648	0.6%	+/-0.4	5,796	+/-1,149	4.6%	+/-3.0
NUMBER OF RELATED CHILDREN UNDER 18 YEARS												
No child	81,321	+/-2,850	1.9%	+/-0.5	68,022	+/-2,835	1.4%	+/-0.5	8,099	+/-1,145	4.1%	+/-1.8
1 or 2 children	64,138	+/-2,945	8.2%	+/-1.2	43,087	+/-2,617	2.7%	+/-1.0	13,501	+/-1,372	22.4%	+/-4.1
3 or 4 children	17,265	+/-1,775	14.7%	+/-3.4	13,269	+/-1,569	5.4%	+/-2.0	2,870	+/-668	52.9%	+/-13.3
5 or more children	2,707	+/-582	19.7%	+/-5.8	2,124	+/-498	18.1%	+/-6.3	355	+/-162	34.4%	+/-20.0
NUMBER OF PEOPLE IN FAMILY												
2 people	74,566	+/-3,107	4.1%	+/-0.7	54,860	+/-2,721	1.6%	+/-0.6	12,280	+/-1,602	12.9%	+/-3.1
3 or 4 people	66,541	+/-3,019	6.5%	+/-1.3	51,174	+/-2,490	1.6%	+/-0.5	10,122	+/-1,396	26.6%	+/-6.2
5 or 6 people	19,274	+/-1,722	8.5%	+/-2.2	16,315	+/-1,620	5.7%	+/-2.0	1,937	+/-496	28.0%	+/-11.2
7 or more people	5,050	+/-850	16.1%	+/-4.3	4,153	+/-776	14.3%	+/-4.8	486	+/-191	36.6%	+/-19.8
NUMBER OF WORKERS IN FAMILY												
No workers	12,194	+/-1,298	21.1%	+/-4.0	9,114	+/-1,098	7.4%	+/-2.8	2,210	+/-570	66.8%	+/-10.7
1 worker	49,920	+/-3,140	11.1%	+/-1.7	29,030	+/-2,445	4.8%	+/-1.3	13,368	+/-1,525	23.9%	+/-4.8
2 workers	82,054	+/-3,137	1.8%	+/-0.4	70,229	+/-3,178	1.4%	+/-0.4	7,041	+/-1,192	3.8%	+/-2.1
3 or more workers	21,263	+/-2,081	1.1%	+/-0.4	18,129	+/-1,721	0.9%	+/-0.5	2,206	+/-760	2.4%	+/-1.8
INCOME DEFICIT												
Mean income deficit for families (dollars)	9,573	+/-661	(X)	(X)	8,641	+/-1,231	(X)	(X)	10,601	+/-939	(X)	(X)
PERCENT IMPUTED												
Poverty status for families	30.0%	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2013 American Community Survey

Explanation of Symbols: An "** entry in the margin of error column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute a standard error and thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not